

North Davis Fire District 381 North 3150 West West Point City, UT 84015 Office: (801) 525-2851 Fax: (801) 525-6935

## NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the North Davis Fire District Administrative Control Board will meet at 6:00 pm on Thursday, November 17, 2016 at Station 41, 381 North 3150 West, West Point City, UT 84015 to consider the approval of the North Davis Fire District Audit Report for Fiscal Year 2016 (July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2016). All interested parties are encouraged to attend.

In accordance with Americans with Disabilities Act, persons in need of special accommodations should contact the Clerk of the North Davis Fire District at 801-525-2851, ext. 102 at least 24 prior to the meeting.

Posted this 9th of November, 2016

Misty Rogers, District Clerk 381 North 3150 West West Point City, UT 84015